TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cincinnati Bell Long Distance Inc.		12/31/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadwing Telecommunications Inc.
Street Address:	201 East Fourth Street
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1527386	CORPORATE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	1528760	EXECUTIVE CONNECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-651-6430

Email: nhickey@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Vickroy Hickey

Address Line 1: 2200 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Vickroy Hickey
Signature:	/nicole vickroy hickey/
Date:	02/11/2005 TRADEMARK

900019591 REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0799

Total Attachments: 6
source=Cincinnati Bell Merger - Broadwing Telecommunications Inc#page1.tif
source=Cincinnati Bell Merger - Broadwing Telecommunications Inc#page2.tif
source=Cincinnati Bell Merger - Broadwing Telecommunications Inc#page3.tif
source=Cincinnati Bell Merger - Broadwing Telecommunications Inc#page4.tif
source=Cincinnati Bell Merger - Broadwing Telecommunications Inc#page5.tif

source=Cincinnati Bell Merger - Broadwing Telecommunications Inc#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0800 DATE: 01/11/2001

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

ter exercise exercise and according

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

FROST, BROWN, TODD, LLC ATTN: J. RADCLIFFE 10 WEST BROAD, STE 1000 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

631785

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

CINCINNATI BELL LONG DISTANCE INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s): 200101101106



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2000.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 2

PAGE 12/23 * RCVD AT 2/10/2005 11:11:09 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:RIGHTFAX/1 * DNIS:50 * CSID:513 397 9557 * DURATION (mm-ss):08-42

SURVIVING ENTITY



Frescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms FORE | ANY OF SYATE | Yes from # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Chalavara Senden.

call Castomer Service: 2030 DEC 28 PM 3: 22 Cantral Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

The same of the contract of the contract of the same o

CLIENT SERVICE CENTER

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loss, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following ficits:

	SURVIVING ENTITY The name of the entity surviving the marger is:				
A. Bros	roadwing Telecommunications Inc.				
B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:					
(Com	Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the marger)				
C.	. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the approp	riate blanks)			
	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number	• •••			
	Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number				
Ū	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number 83	Delaware 4772			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Qhio,				
	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number				
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/count and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	y of			
	Pareign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/counts and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	cy of			
	Dolmestic (Ohio) Himited partnership, with registration number				
	Foreign (Non-Obio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Obio under registration number				
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.				

154-MER

Page 1 of 7

Domestic (Ohio) partnership having limited liability, with the registration number

Version: 7/15/99

Page 3

Doc ID --> 200101101106

•	•	J. Kenneth I		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) partner	ship having limited liabilit and registered to do but	y organized under the laws of tiness in the state of Ohio und	the state/country of er registration munber
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-pro and licensed to transact but	ofit incorporation under the iness in the state of Obio w	s laws of the state/county of order license number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-pr and not licensed to transact	offt incorporation under the business in the state of Oh	r laws of the state/county of io.	
n.	MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration which is a party to the merger are as for	number, type of entity, sta allows: (if this is insufficien	te/country of incorporation or t space to reflect all merging on	The state of the s
	sheet listing the merging entities)		State/Country of Orga	nization Type of Entity
	Cincinnati Beli Long Distance Inc.	631785	Ohio	corporatio
m.	MERGER AGREEMENT ON The name and mailing address of the p of merger upon written request:	person or entity from whor		obtain a copy of the agreement E. Fourth St.
	Thomas B. Taylo	<u> </u>		rest and number)
	(nama) Cincinnati		Ohio	45202
	(city, village or towns	hip)	(state)	(zip code)
v.	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MER. This merger is to be effective M: at filling; the effective date of the merger will be the effective date of the merger MERGER AUTHORIZED. The laws of the state or country under This merger was adopted, approved a under which it is organized, and the p authorized to do so.	which each constituent en	tity exists, permits this merge	r. Hence with the laws of the state
VI.	STATUTORY AGENT The name and address of the survivin	g entity's statulory agent u	oon whom any process, notice	or demand may be served is:
	(name)		(stroe	st and number)
	(city, village or towns (This item MUST be completed if the authorized to conduct business in the	hip) surviving entity is a foreig		(tipcode) registered or otherwise
VII.	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the and accepts the appointment of status	e statutory agent for the abo ory agent for said entity.	eve referenced surviving entity	y, hareby acknowledges
	154-MER .	Page 2	of 7	Version; 7/15/99

The second section of the section

Page 4

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

and the same of th

			Signature of A		
(T)	he acce	ptance of agent must be completed	d by domestic surviving entitles b	fthrough this	
201.0	eraer th	e statutory agent for the surviving	z entity has changed, or the name	d agent differs in	
ап	ry way f	rom the name currently on record	with the Secretary of State.)	•	
SI	CATEN	MENT OF MERGER upon such later date as specified i	herein the marging antity/entities	listed herein shall merge int	o the listed
	ng entit		merent on more and among the		
		•			
A)	MEND	MENTS No Change	8.4	while an equipment on of northe	rothin having
The arti	icles of	incorporation, articles of organiza y (circle appropriate term) of the s	ition, certificate of limited parties www.iving.domestic.entity.have.bec	n amended. Please see attac	hed "Exhibit A."
(Please	note i	if there will be no change please st	tate "no change")		
				· ·	
Q1	UALIF	ICATION OR LICENSURE OF	Foreign surviving ent	TTY	limited
A. Th	he listed	I surviving foreign corporation, be ip, or partnership having limited li	nk, savings bank, savings and los	n, immed maximy company,	ation bank.
₽≉	rinersb	ip, or partnership having ilmited it ank; savings and loan, limited liab	Highly desires to transact business.	or narmership having limit	ed liability, and
883	Apples p	enk; savings and loan, immed had points the following as its statutor	mity company, minter partial and	ce or demand against the enti	ity may be
ne	reby ap	the state of Ohio. The name and o	complete address of the statutory	agent is:	• • •
\$61	ASC III	THE SERIE OF CHIEF. THE SERIES WITH		. •	
				(atreet and trumber)	
		(name)	. Ohio	(street and (mm.ber)	
		(city, village or township)	, ••••	(zip code)	. *
					Handtad
pa ab ag pa co	rtsershi ove as l ent can rtsershi	ect surviving foreign corporation, it ip, or partnership having limited it long as the authority of the agent c not be found, if the corporation, is ip, or partnership having limited in or's, bank's, savings bank's, saving	ability invevocably consents to se- continues, and to service of process ank, sevings bank, savings and los ability fails to designate enoties a ge and loan's, limited liability com	rvice of process on the status ss upon the Secretary of State sn, limited liability company, agent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's,	ory agent nated e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign
pa ab pa co ha	ertnershi cove as l gent can ertnershi erporatio erporatio ering lir he quali	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent c mot be found, if the corporation, but in or partnership beging limited in	ability invevocably consents to an continues, and to service of proces ank, savings bank, eavings and to lability fails to designate another a ps and loan's, limited liability com- ion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable)	rvice of process on the starm ss upon the Secretary of State an, limited liability company, igent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled.	ory agent hasod e of Chico if the limited or if the foreign or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha	intership ove as intership	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent of mot be found, if the corporation, be- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving- mited liability's license or registrati- fying entity also states as follows: eign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be- pleted.)	ability invevocably consents to secontinues, and to service of process and, savings bank, savings and loa ability falls to designate another as and loan's, limited liability comion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable) 031 ank, savings bank, or savings and	rvice of process on the stanus ss upon the Secretary of State sn, limited liability company, agant when required to do so, pany's, limited pannership's, a or is cancaled.	ory agent hason e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha	intership ove as intership	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent of not be found, if the corporation, b- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving mited liability's license or registrati- fying entity also states as follows: eign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be	ability invevocably consents to secontinues, and to service of process and, savings bank, savings and loa ability falls to designate another as and loan's, limited liability comion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable) 031 ank, savings bank, or savings and	rvice of process on the stanus ss upon the Secretary of State sn, limited liability company, agant when required to do so, pany's, limited pannership's, a or is cancaled.	ory agent hason e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha B. Th	intershipove as ligent can interest in int	ip, or partnership having limited it long as the authority of the agent c not be found, if the corporation, be ip, or partnership having limited it on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving mited liability's license or registrati- fying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National	ability invevocably consents to sac- continues, and to service of process ank, savings bank, eavings and to iability fails to designate another a is and loan's, limited liability com- ion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable) 031 ank, savings bank, or savings and illy/Federally chartered bank, savi	rvice of process on the starm so, limited liability company, agent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following infor- ings bank, or savings and loss	ory agent hason e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha B. Th	intershipove as ligent can interest in int	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent of mot be found, if the corporation, be- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving- mited liability's license or registrati- fying entity also states as follows: eign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be- pleted.)	ability invevocably consents to sac- continues, and to service of process ank, savings bank, eavings and to iability fails to designate another a is and loan's, limited liability com- ion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable) 031 ank, savings bank, or savings and illy/Federally chartered bank, savi	rvice of process on the starm so, limited liability company, agent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following infor- ings bank, or savings and loss	ory agent hason e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha	intershipove as ligent can interest in int	ip, or partnership having limited it long as the authority of the agent c not be found, if the corporation, be ip, or partnership having limited it on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving mited liability's license or registrati- fying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National	ability irrevocably consents to sac- continues, and to service of process ank, savings bank, eavings and to iability fails to designate another a is and loan's, limited liability com- ion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable) 031 ank, savings bank, or savings and illy/Federally chartered bank, savi	rvice of process on the starm so, limited liability company, agent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following infor- ings bank, or savings and loss	ory agent hason e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha B. Th	remershipove as it gent can urinership reporting the qualific force (if it compared (a.)	ip, or partnership having limited it long as the authority of the agent c not be found, if the corporation, be ip, or partnership having limited it on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving mited liability's license or registrati- fying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National	ability invevocably consents to saccontinues, and to service of processank, savings bank, eavings and to inhility fails to designate another as and loan's, limited liability comion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable) 031 ank, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings under which the corporation we	rvice of process on the starm so, limited liability company, agent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following infor- ings bank, or savings and loss	ory agent hason e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha B. Th	remershipove as it gent can urinership reporting the qualific force (if it compared (a.)	ip, or partnership having limited it long as the authority of the agent c not be found, if the corporation, by ip, or partnership having limited it on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving mited liability's license or registratifying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability irrevocably consents to an continues, and to service of process and, savings bank, eavings and to lability fails to designate another as and loan's, limited liability comion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable) 031 ank, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank the corporation we should be applied to the corporation which the corporation we con-Ohio) shall be:	rvice of process on the starm so, limited liability company, agent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following infor- ings bank, or savings and loss	ory agent hason e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha B. Th	remershipove as it gent can urinership reporting the qualific force (if it compared (a.)	ip, or partnership having limited it long as the authority of the agent c not be found, if the corporation, by ip, or partnership having limited it on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving mited liability's license or registratifying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability invevocably consents to saccontinues, and to service of processank, savings bank, eavings and to inhility fails to designate another as and loan's, limited liability comion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable) 031 ank, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings under which the corporation we	rvice of process on the starm so, limited liability company, agent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following infor- ings bank, or savings and loss	ory agent hason e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha	remershipove as it gent can urinership reporting the qualific force (if it compared (a.)	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent e- not be found, if the corporation, b- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving- mited liability's license or registrati- flying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability irrevocably consents to an continues, and to service of processank, savings bank, eavings and to savings in the complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) and, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings on-Ohlo) shall be: (street address)	rvice of process on the starm so, limited liability company, agent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following infor- ings bank, or savings and loss	ory agent hason e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha	remershipove as it gent can urinership reporting the qualific force (if it compared (a.)	ip, or partnership having limited it long as the authority of the agent c not be found, if the corporation, by ip, or partnership having limited it on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving mited liability's license or registratifying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability irrevocably consents to an continues, and to service of process and, savings bank, eavings and to lability fails to designate another as and loan's, limited liability comion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable) 031 ank, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank the corporation we should be applied to the corporation which the corporation we con-Ohio) shall be:	rvice of process on the starms is upon the Secretary of State an, limited liability company, igent when required to do so, many's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following informs bank, or savings and loss ill conduct business:	ory agent mode of the condition of the condition of the foreign or partnership or
pai ab ag pa con ha	remershipove as it gent can urinership reporting the qualific force (if it compared (a.)	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent e- not be found, if the corporation, b- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving- mited liability's license or registrati- flying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability irrevocably consents to an continues, and to service of processank, savings bank, eavings and to savings in the complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) and, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings on-Ohlo) shall be: (street address)	rvice of process on the starms is upon the Secretary of State an, limited liability company, igent when required to do so, many's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following informs bank, or savings and loss ill conduct business:	ory agent most e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership or partnership mostion most be n association is
pai ab ag pa con ha B. Th	remershipove as it gent can urinership reporting the qualific force (if it compared (a.)	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent e- not be found, if the corporation, b- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving- mited liability's license or registrati- flying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability irrevocably consents to an continues, and to service of processank, savings bank, eavings and to savings in the complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) and, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings on-Ohlo) shall be: (street address)	rvice of process on the starms is upon the Secretary of State an, limited liability company, igent when required to do so, many's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following informs bank, or savings and loss ill conduct business:	ory agent most e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership or partnership mostion most be n association is
pai ab ag pa con ha B. Th	remershipove as it gent can urinership reporting the qualific force (if it compared (a.)	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent e- not be found, if the corporation, b- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving- mited liability's license or registrati- flying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability irrevocably consents to an continues, and to service of processank, savings bank, eavings and to savings in the complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) and, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings on-Ohlo) shall be: (street address)	rvice of process on the starms is upon the Secretary of State an, limited liability company, igent when required to do so, many's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following informs bank, or savings and loss ill conduct business:	ory agent hand ory agent into the conformation from or partnership or partnership or partnership or partnership or partnership
pai ab ag pa con ha B. Th	remershipove as it gent can urinership reporting the qualific force (if it compared (a.)	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent e- not be found, if the corporation, b- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving- mited liability's license or registrati- flying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability irrevocably consents to an continues, and to service of processank, savings bank, eavings and to savings in the complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) and, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings on-Ohlo) shall be: (street address)	rvice of process on the starms is upon the Secretary of State an, limited liability company, igent when required to do so, many's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following informs bank, or savings and loss ill conduct business:	ory agent mode of the condition of the condition of the foreign or partnership or
pai ab ag pa con ha B. Th	remershipove as it gent can urinership reporting the qualific force (if it compared (a.)	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent e- not be found, if the corporation, b- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving- mited liability's license or registrati- flying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability irrevocably consents to an continues, and to service of processank, savings bank, eavings and to savings in the complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) and, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings on-Ohlo) shall be: (street address)	rvice of process on the starms is upon the Secretary of State an, limited liability company, igent when required to do so, many's, limited partnership's, a or is canceled. loan, then the following informs bank, or savings and loss ill conduct business:	ory agent most e of Chio if the limited or if the foreign or partnership or partnership mostion most be n association is
parabage par	renership control of the control of	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent e- not be found, if the corporation, b- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving- mited liability's license or registrati- flying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability irrevocably consents to secontinues, and to service of processank, savings bank, eavings and to inhility fails to designate another against loans, limited liability comion to do business in Ohio expires (Complete only if applicable) 031 ank, savings bank, or savings and tilly/Federally chartered bank, savings under which the corporation we consolid the corporation with the cor	rvice of process on the starms as upon the Secretary of State an, limited liability company, igent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's, a or is cancaled. loan, then the following informs bank, or savings and loan ill conduct business:	ory agent mode of the condition of the condition of the foreign or partnership or
pai ab ag pa con ha B. Th	renership control of the control of	ip, or partnership having limited li- long as the authority of the agent e- not be found, if the corporation, b- ip, or partnership having limited li- on's, bank's, savings bank's, saving- mited liability's license or registrati- flying entity also states as follows: sign Notice Under Section 1703.4 the qualifying entity is a foreign be pleted.) The name of the Foreign National The name(s) of any Trade Name(ability irrevocably consents to an continues, and to service of processank, savings bank, eavings and to savings in the complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) (Complete only if applicable) and, savings bank, or savings and ally/Federally chartered bank, savings on-Ohlo) shall be: (street address)	rvice of process on the starms as upon the Secretary of State an, limited liability company, igent when required to do so, pany's, limited partnership's, a or is cancaled. loan, then the following informs bank, or savings and loan ill conduct business:	ory agent mode of the color of the first or fitte foreign or partnership or partn

Page 5

J. Kenneth Blackwell

The second secon

Secretary of State

		(atrest address)	•				
	(city, towaship, or village) (Flease note, if there will not be an office in	(county)	(51829)	(złp cod			
(c.)	The corporation will exercise the following pur (Please provide a brief summary of the business	pose(s) in the state of Ohio	:				
Aft	eign Qualifying Limited Liability Company he qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability of The name of the limited liability company in its	company, the following info	ormation must be comple	ted.)			
(b.)	The name under which the limited liability com	pany desires to transact bu	iness in Ohio is				
und (d.)	The limited liability company was organized or er the laws of the state/country of The address to which interested persons may di- sement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the	rect requests for copies of t	he articles of organization	on, operating			
_		(street address)	<u> </u>				
	(city, toweship, or village)		(state)	(zip code)			
(If 6 (a.)	Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership, the following information must be completed). (a.) The name of the limited partnership is (b). The limited partnership was formed on						
(-,-	The address of the office of the limited partners	thip in its state/country of o	rganization is:	• •			
		(street address)		_			
(d .)	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office addre	(солиду)	(state)	(ztp code			
(d .)		(солиду)	(sinta)	(zip code			
•="		(county) (s is: (prost address)	(stille)	(zip cod			
•="	The limited partnership's principal office address (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence addresses	(county) (s is: (street address) (county) of the General partness of	(stille)	(zip cod			
•="	The limited partnership's principal office address (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence addresses	(county) ts is: (prest address) (county) of the General partners of the decreas	(size) the partnership are as foll	(sip cod			
•="	The limited partnership's principal office address (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence addresses Name	(county) ts is: (prest address) (county) of the General partners of the decreas	(size) the partnership are as foll				
•="	The limited partnership's principal office address (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence addresses Name	(county) ts is: (prest address) (county) of the General partners of the decreas	(size) the partnership are as foll	(zip cod			

Page 6

15

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

		(street address)	•	
	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership hereby compartnership in Ohio is canceled or	(county) tifies that it shall maintain said reco- withdrawn.	(state) rds until the registration of the	(zip cod limited
. For (a.)	eign Qualifying Partnership Havi The name of the partnership shall b	ng Limited Liability >=		
(b.)	Please complete the following appr (1.) The address of the partnership	copriate section (either item b(l) or by principal office in Ohio is:	0(2)):	
		(street name and number)	ndo	
	(city, village	e or township)	(zíp code)	
	(If the partnerskip does not have a	a principal office in Ohio, then ites	ns b2 and item c must be con	upleted)
	(2.) The address of the partnership			
	(2.) The address on the partnership			
		(street address)		
(c.)	(city, towns) The name and address of a statutor	hip, or village) y agent for service of process in Oh	(state) io is as follows:	(zip cod
	(name)	, Ohio	(streat and number)	
	(aity, village or towns		(zip code)	•
(¢.)	Please indicate the state or jurisdict	tion in which the Foreign Limited L	iability Partnership has been f	formed
	The business which the partnership	engages in is:		
(e.)	_			
(e.)				
(e.)				
		A this continues of manyer to be	stoned by its duly authorized	
ndersig	ned constituent entitles have cause ners and representatives on the da	ed this certificate of marger to be to(s) stated below.	signed by its duly authorized	1 ,
indersig	ners and representatives on the da	te(s) stated below.		. 10
indersig	ners and representatives on the da il Long Distance inc.	te(s) stated below.	elecommunications inc.	M.
indersig rs, part	ners and representatives on the da off Long Distance Inc.	te(s) stated below. Broadwing T (Buest manse of states)	elecommunication inc.	W.
indersig rs, part	ners and representatives on the da	Broadwing T (Exact name of co	elecommunication inc.	of officers
indersig rs, part	ners and representatives on the da off Long Distance Inc.	Broadwing T (Exact name of co	elecommunication inc.	Uf See

Page 7

/ W

RECORDED: 02/11/2005